THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON ______.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

FEBRUARY 1, 2024

RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE RATES OF PAY FOR PRECINCT ELECTION OFFICIALS

WHEREAS, Scott County's Precinct Election Officials (PEO's) conduct our elections with the utmost integrity, and thereby protect and promote the public trust and confidence in the democratic process, and,

WHEREAS, Scott County's PEO's ensure safe, accurate and efficient voting processes, and,

WHEREAS, the efforts of Scott County's PEO's allow all Scott County voters to cast their ballots privately and independently,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The rate of pay for PEO's shall be \$12.50 per hour.

Section 2. The rate of pay for Chair PEO's shall be \$15.00 per hour.

Section 3. The rate of pay for Satellite PEO's shall be \$15.00 per hour.

Section 4. The rate of pay for Health Care Facility PEO's shall be \$15.00 per hour.

Section 5. The rate of pay for Absentee and Special Voters Precinct Board PEO's shall be

\$15.00 per hour.

Section 6. The rate of pay for On-call PEO's shall be \$10.00 per hour.